

Mariner Sails, Inc. Dealer Agreement Terms and Conditions

- 1. Initial order payment is due at time of order.
- 2. All orders are F.O.B Mariner Sails, Inc. Dallas TX 75229
- 3. Dealer must provide evidence of storefront location.
- 4. All advertising must be approved by Mariner Sails, Inc.
- 5. Dealers must provide all applicable business and tax permits.
- 6. Prices, Terms and Conditions are subject to change.
- 7. Dealer agrees not to advertise Mariner Sails, Inc. and Mariner-Direct supplied products Below posted MAP pricing and MAP shipping.
- 8. * Any Marketing or Advertising of Mariner Sails, Inc. and Mariner-Direct supplied Products Below MAP Pricing in Any Form will Result in the Loss of Authorized Dealer Status and Dealer Pricing on Future Orders
- 9. * MAP Shipping on Mariner Sails, Inc. and Mariner-Direct supplied products is \$5.00 EXCEPT Batteries MAP Shipping on Batteries under 20AH is \$10.00 and MAP Shipping on Batteries over 20AH is \$40.00 Reduced or Free Shipping Offers will Result in the Loss of Dealer Status and Pricing on Future Orders
- 10. Any warranty of products is the sole responsibility of the manufacturer and is limited to the manufacturer's published warranty policy.
- 11. Dealer sales to non-authorized sales outlets void all warranties.
- 12. Texas Dealers must provide a Texas Sales Tax Resale Certificate to be tax exempt.

Business:	
Name:	
Address:	
City, State and Zip:	
Email:	
Telephone:	
Signature:	Date: